

**HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA**

**MAIN CASE: E.P.No.4 of 2024**

**PROCEEDING SHEET**

<b>Sl. No.</b>	<b>DATE</b>	<b>ORDER</b>	<b>OFFICE NOTE</b>
01.	18.07.2024	<p><b><u>SKS, J</u></b></p> <p style="text-align: center;"><b><u>E.P.No.4 of 2024</u></b></p> <p>Learned counsel appearing on behalf of respondent No.1 filed I.A.No.3 of 2024 set aside the ex-parte order.</p> <p>On the other hand, learned counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioner seeks time for filing counter.</p> <p>At his request, list on 13.08.2024.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">_____ <b>SKS,J</b></p> <p>sai</p>	